# **IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**

### **NOTIFICATION**

### No. 1981 - RG.

#### Date: 28.07.2020.

In partial modification of this Hon'ble Court's Notification No. 1965-RG dated 24.07.2020, It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court, Calcutta has been pleased to modify the sitting of the following Benches on 28.07.2020, 30.07.2020 and 31.07.2020, alongwith modification in determination, to the effect mentioned hereinbelow:

# Appellate Side/Original Side On Tuesday, the 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2020

Hon'ble Chief Justice Thottathil B.	Will sit together and take the list and determination of
Radhakrishnan	the Division Bench comprising of Hon'ble Chief Justice
And	Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan and Hon'ble Justice Arijit
Hon'ble Justice Bibek Chaudhuri	Banerjee as published today.
Hon'ble Justice Bibek Chaudhuri	Will sit singly after the Division Bench and take the
	list and determination of Hon'ble Justice Arijit
	Banerjee as published today.

### Appellate Side / Original Side

(through Video Conference) On Thursday and Friday,  $30^{\rm th}$  and  $31^{\rm st}$  July, 2020

Hon'ble Chief Justice Thottathil B.	Will sit together and take the list and determination o
Radhakrishnan	the Division Bench comprising of Hon'ble Chie
And	Justice Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan and Hon'ble
Hon'ble Justice Subhasis Dasgupta	Justice Arijit Banerjee as published in the roster.
Hon'ble Justice Subhasis Dasgupta	Will sit singly after the Division Bench and take the list and determination of Hon'ble Justice Ariji Banerjee as published in the roster.

## Appellate Side / Original Side

(through Video Conference) On Thursday and Friday, 30<sup>th</sup> and 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2020

Hon'ble Justice Soumen Sen	Will sit together and take the list and determination of
And	the Division Bench comprising of Hon'ble Justice
Hon'ble Justice Bibek Chaudhuri	Harish Tandon and Hon'ble Justice Bibek Chaudhuri
	as published in the roster.
Hon'ble Justice Soumen Sen	Will sit singly after the Division Bench and take the
	list and determination of Hon'ble Justice Harish
	Tandon as published in the roster.

By Order, Sd/-[Bibhas Ranjan De] Registrar General-in-Charge.